LANCASTER Harold James

Born: 29 Nov 1889 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 18 Dec 1951 (62) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, gth reinforcements, 2nd Battalion, F
Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

Father: Thomas 1860 - 1928 Kelvin Grove
Mother: Elizabeth (Bessie) Bowler 1863 - 1952 Kelvin Grove

Married: 24 Jul 1918 Palmerston Nth, NZ
KERSLAKE Ida Maud/e

Born: 24 Jul 1889 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 22 Oct 1961 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas Tozer 1851 - 1932 Terrace End

Mother: Elizabeth Harriet Kerslake 1851 - 1949 Terrace End

Children:

Lancaster: Jean Elizabeth
Born: 7 Jan 1920

Died: 1 Oct 2013 (93)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 1941

Rolston Francis James (Frank)

Born: 21 Oct 1918

Died: 8 Aug 1944 (26)

Buried: Bourail memorial, NZ War cemetery, New Caledonia

WW2, FIt/Lt RNZAF, 3 Squadron, killed on active service
Lancaster Thomas Harold
Born: 3 May 1924
Still alive

Married: 1948

LPO005 1



Doyle Naomi Elinor

Born: 27 Mar 1929

Died: 27 Dec 2017 (88)

Buried:

Lancaster Stephen

Born: 17 Nov 1926

Died: 27 Aug 1946 (20)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:
President Levin RSA

Electoral Rolls:

Harold Ida
1911 Aokautere Farmer P N Spinster
1914 Longburn Farmer PN Spinster
1919 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1922 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1925 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1931 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1935 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1938 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1941 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1943 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1946 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1949 Fairfield Rd Farmer Levin Married
1954 152 Queenwood Rd Levin Widow
1957 152 Queenwood Rd Levin Widow
1960 152 Queenwood Rd Levin Widow
Francis Jean

1943 Bulls Pilot Fairfield Rd, L Married
1946 Fairfield Rd Levin Widow
1949 74 Queenwood Rd Levin Widow
1954 74 Queenwood Rd Levin Widow
1957 74 Queenwood Rd Levin Widow
1960 74 Queenwood Rd Levin Widow

LPOOO5 2



1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

LPO005

74 Queenwood Rd
74 Queenwood Rd
22 Queenwood Rd
22 Queenwood Rd
22 Queenwood Rd
22 Queenwood Rd

Thomas
Fairfield Rd
Fairfield Rd
Fairfield Rd
Fairfield Rd
Fairfield Rd
Fairfield Rd
Fairfield Rd
Fairfield Rd

1 Bledisloe St
1 Bledisloe St
1 Bledisloe St

Farmer
Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Press Operator
Press Operator
Storeman

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Naomi

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



