LANCASTER Harold James

Born: 29 Nov 1889 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 18 Dec 1951 (62) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, 9th reinforcements, 2nd Battalion, F

Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

Father: Thomas 1860 – 1928 Kelvin Grove Mother: Elizabeth (Bessie) Bowler 1863 - 1952 Kelvin Grove

Married: 24 Jul 1918 Palmerston Nth, NZ

KERSLAKE Ida Maud/e

Born: 24 Jul 1889 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 22 Oct 1961 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Thomas Tozer 1851 – 1932 Terrace End Mother: Elizabeth Harriet Kerslake 1851 – 1949 Terrace End

Children:

Lancaster: Jean Elizabeth

Born: 7 Jan 1920 Died: 1 Oct 2013 (93)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 1941

Rolston Francis James (Frank)

Born: 21 Oct 1918 Died: 8 Aug 1944 (26)

Buried: Bourail memorial, NZ War cemetery, New Caledonia

WW2, Flt/Lt RNZAF, 3 Squadron, killed on active service

Lancaster Thomas Harold

Born: 3 May 1924

Still alive

Married: 1948

LP0005

Doyle Naomi Elinor

Born: 27 Mar 1929 Died: 27 Dec 2017 (88)

Buried:

Lancaster Stephen

Born: 17 Nov 1926 Died: 27 Aug 1946 (20)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

President Levin RSA

Electoral Rolls:

	Harold		Ida	
1911	Aokautere	Farmer	PΝ	Spinster
1914	Longburn	Farmer	ΡN	Spinster
1919	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1922	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1925	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1931	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1935	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1938	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1941	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1943	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1946	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1949	Fairfield Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	152 Queenwood Rd		Levin	Widow
1957	152 Queenwood Rd		Levin	Widow
1960	152 Queenwood	Rd	Levin	Widow
	Francis		Jean	
1943	Bulls	Pilot	Fairfield Rd	, L Married
1946	Fairfield Rd		Levin	Widow
1949	74 Queenwood R	d	Levin	Widow
1954	74 Queenwood R	d	Levin	Widow
1957	74 Queenwood R	d	Levin	Widow
1960	74 Queenwood R	d	Levin	Widow

LP0005 2

1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	74 Queenwood Rd 74 Queenwood Rd 22 Queenwood Rd		Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Thomas		Naomi	
1946	Fairfield Rd	Farmer		
1949	Fairfield Rd	Farmer		
1954	Fairfield Rd	Dairy Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	Fairfield Rd	Dairy Farmer	Levin	Married
1960	Fairfield Rd	Dairy Farmer	Levin	Married
1963	Fairfield Rd	Dairy Farmer	Levin	Married
1966	Fairfield Rd	Dairy Farmer	Levin	Married
1969	Fairfield Rd	Dairy Farmer	Levin	Married
1972	1 Bledisloe St	Press Operator	Levin	Married
1978	1 Bledisloe St	Press Operator	Levin	Married
1981	1 Bledisloe St	Storeman	Levin	Married

LP0005 3